www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6134/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2015 in SA No.514/2013 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIMANSHU NAUTIYAL and anr.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Krishana Prakash Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings arising out of

the impugned order before the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)No.4423 of 2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER Signature Not Verified

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.02.27 17:10:37 IST Reason: