www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8677/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2013 in SA No. 492/2013 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND PSC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR & ORS Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.9041 of 2014

Date: 08/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv. Avi Tandon, Adv. Mr. Vasudha Zutshi, Adv. Ms. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post these special leave petitions in the second week of August, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena Khera)

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.07.08

16:55:31 IST Court Master Court Master

Reason: